
FALL SPORTS TRYOUT SCHEDULE - 2023 
 
CROSS COUNTRY  Greg Rotman - greg.rotman@hotmail.com  
 

Dates Times Level/Type Location 
August 7 – 11 8:00 a.m. – 10:15 a.m. Varsity/JV Outdoor Concession Area 

 

EQUESTRIAN  Elizabeth Zeerip - zeerip1@gmail.com  or 616-610-3325 (Contact coach for information) 
 
FOOTBALL Varsity – Craig Tibbe - ctibbe@unitychristian.org JV – Steve Gruppen – sgruppen@unitychristian.org 

  Freshman – Spencer Ymker – spencerymker@gmail.com; Casey Byker – casey.byker@gmail.com 
 

Dates Times Level/Type Location 
August 7 

August 8 – 10  
August 11 

5:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.  
4:30 – 9:00 p.m. 

4:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

Varsity/JV/Freshman Practice Fields 

  
GOLF    Varsity – Cam VanKoevering camvankoevering@gmail.com       JV – Jade Taylor - jtsoccer145@gmail.com 
 

Dates Times Level/Type Location 
August 7 
August 8 
August 9 

August 10 

8:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 
3:00 p.m. – 5:30 p.m. 
8:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 

4:00 p.m. 

Varsity/JV Tryouts 
Varsity/JV Tryouts 
Varsity/JV Tryouts 
Varsity/JV Practice 

Pigeon Creek Golf Club 

 
SOCCER  Varsity – Ian Billin - ibillin@unitychristian.org        JV – Josh Anderson - jbanderson333@gmail.com 
 

Dates Times Level/Type Location 
August 7 - 11 

 
5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.  

 
JV Tryouts 

Bring running shoes 
Practice Soccer Fields 

August 7 – 11 
 

8:30 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 
 

Varsity Tryouts 
Bring running shoes 

Practice Soccer Fields 

 

SWIM/DIVE   Libby Engle -- elizabethengle24@gmail.com  Asst. – Stephanie Gast - stephaniesuegast@gmail.com 

     Dive Coach – Andy Weiss – aweiss918@yahoo.com 
 

Dates Times Level/Type Location 
August 7 – 11 3:45 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Practice Hudsonville Old Pool 

 

 

TENNIS  Varsity – Brad Miedema - bradley.miedema12@gmail.com JV – Jody Swanson – swansonjody124@yahoo.com 
 

Dates Times Level/Type Location 

August 7 - 10 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. JV & Varsity Tryouts Tennis Courts 

August 11 5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. JV & Varsity Practice Tennis Courts 

August 12 TBD Varsity Team Bonding TBD 

 
VOLLEYBALL  Varsity – Laura Brinks – mlbrinks94@gmail.com JV – Erin Schipper – eschipper@jenisonchristian.org 

 Freshman – Christina Welch – cwelch@unitychristian.org 
 

Dates Times Level/Type Location 
August 7-10 
August 11 

8:30 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 
TBD 

Varsity Tryouts 
Varsity Team Building 

Gym 
TBD 

August 7-8, 10 
August 9 & 11 

10:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

JV Tryouts 
JV Tryouts 

Gym 
Gym 

August 7, 9, 11  
August 8 & 10 

11:00 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Freshman Tryouts 
Freshman Tryouts 

Gym 
Gym 
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